Maratona BTT Alegro de Castelo Branco
May 27, 2018

Endurance Geral

70.00 km, winner: 2:43:52 - 25.63 km/h

ASSOCIAGAOC DE CICLISMO
DA BEIRA INTERIOR

Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time
1 62 BRUNO ANSELMO Saertex Portugal | Edaetech master30  2:43:52
2 51 TIAGO ANDRE MAIA LAVADELAS BTTAssumar/Muachos master30  2:47:14
3 161 MARCO MACEDO Saertex Portugal|Edaetech|Epic Bike master4d0  2:48:13
4 6 JOAO CRUZ Clube BTT Agueda / Fundiven sub23elites 2:48:36
5 150 MARCO MEIRA BTTAssumar/Muachos masterd0  2:50:36
6 205 HUGO SERGIO FERNANDES DIAS BANDARRA’S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO master45  2:51:28
7 2 JOAO MIGUEL NUNES DA CRUZ BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDAO/J3LP/create byJFPECAS sub23elites 2:51:35
8 101 TIAGO ANSELMO BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON master35  2:51:48
9 201 PEDRO MIGUEL BATISTA RUIVO Lubrialbi / Casa Benfica em Castelo Branco masterd5  2:54:24

10 52 ANTONIO SANCHES BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON master30  2:56:46
11 100 JOSE AUGUSTO ALVES DE SOUSA Lubrialbi / Casa Benfica em Castelo Branco master35  2:57:49
12 209 FRANCISCO JOSE DOMINGUES SIMOES Bttgardunha master45  2:58:51
13 109 MARCO BARATA CBRunning CyclingTEAM master35  2:58:54
14 104 LUIS CARLOS FELIX ANDRADE TRANSFOR-FATIMABTT master35  3:01:29
15 53 HUGO MIGUEL DUARTE RIBEIRO TRANSFOR-FATIMABTT master30  3:01:32
16 207 DAVID MAURICIO LOPES PASCOAL BTT GARDUNHA /FUNDAO/J3LP/CREATE BY JF PECAS master4d5 3:01:42
17 54 VASCO MIGUEL ALVES DOS SANTOS Sport Clube Estrela da Pousadinha master30  3:03:28
18 57 MILTON GONCALVES Clube Terras do Cba - Sabugal master30  3:04:48
19 59 NELSON GONGALVES ABCansado/Metrocar master30  3:05:27
20 162 SERGIO SARAIVA SANTOS BTT RETIRO DAS ADEGAS / ALARME ON master40  3:07:30
21 204 MIGUEL FOLGADO Epic Bike Store master4d5  3:07:33
22 200 AGNELO QUELHAS CBRunning CyclingTEAM master45  3:08:47
23 202 PAULO RUIVO Lubrialbi/Casa Benfica Castelo Branco master45  3:10:26
24 208 JOSE AUGUSTO PIEDADE Revo Revolution Energy Drink/Mp1Bikes master45  3:10:53
25 5 JOSE LUIS BRANCO SILVA ABREU TRANSFOR-FATIMABTT sub23elites 3:12:02
26 3 RUBEN NABICA Acdrso sub23elites 3:16:09
27 4 GILBERT GONCALVES ABCansado/Metrocar sub23elites 3:16:41
28 152 GABRIEL SANTOS H.C.TURQUEL/CARNES VALINHO/VALSABOR master40  3:17:20
29 156 PAULO RAMOS ACIN/Interfer-Cycling Team master40  3:17:55
30 56 JOAO TIAGO RAPOSO FERNANDES BTTAssumar Muachos master30  3:19:00
31 255 MANUEL ANTONIO MONIZ SALVADO SALVADO BTTGARDUNHA master50  3:19:56
32 159 PAULO RODRIGUES ABCansado/Metrocar master40  3:22:39
33 155 RICARDO GOMES DA SILVA TRANSFOR-FATIMABTT master40  3:31:02
34 114 JORGE MIGUEL AFONSO RIBEIRO allbesmart master35  3:38:03
35 102 VASCO SOARES CBRunning CyclingTEAM master35  3:38:11
36 7 GONCALO ROQUE Sarzedas sub23elites 4:06:48
37 253 PAULO QUELHAS BTTGardunha/Fund&o/J3LP/CREATE BY JF PECAS master50  4:42:28
DNF 157 TIAGO PATRICIO BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON master40  1:19:23
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Maratona BTT Alegro de Castelo Branco
May 27, 2018

Sub23/Elites M (Men)

70.00 km, winner: 2:48:36 - 24.91 km/h

ATMBI

ASSOCIAGAO DE CICLISMO
DA BEIRA INTERIOR

Po
s Bib Last Name Team Time
1 6 JOAO CRUZ Clube BTT Agueda / Fundiven 2:48:36
2 2 JOAO MIGUEL NUNES DA CRUZ BTTGARDUNHA/FUNDAO/J3LP/create byJFPECAS 2:51:35
3 5 JOSE LUIS BRANCO SILVA ABREU TRANSFOR-FATIMABTT 3:12:02
4 3 RUBEN NABICA Acdrso 3:16:09
5 4 GILBERT GONCALVES ABCansado/Metrocar 3:16:41
6 7 GONCALO ROQUE Sarzedas 4:06:48
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Maratona BTT Alegro de Castelo Branco
May 27, 2018

Masters 30 M (Men)

70.00 km, winner; 2:43:52 - 25.63 km/h

ATMBI

ASSOCIAGAO DE CICLISMO

Po
s Bib Last Name Team Time
1 62 BRUNO ANSELMO Saertex Portugal | Edaetech 2:43:52
2 51 TIAGO ANDRE MAIA LAVADELAS BTTAssumar/Muachos 2:47:14
3 52 ANTONIO SANCHES BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON 2:56:46
4 53 HUGO MIGUEL DUARTE RIBEIRO TRANSFOR-FATIMABTT 3:01:32
5 54 VASCO MIGUEL ALVES DOS SANTOS Sport Clube Estrela da Pousadinha 3:03:28
6 57 MILTON GONCALVES Clube Terras do Coa - Sabugal 3:04:48
7 59 NELSON GONGCALVES ABCansado/Metrocar 3:05:27
8 56 JOAO TIAGO RAPOSO FERNANDES BTTAssumar Muachos 3:19:00
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Maratona BTT Alegro de Castelo Branco
May 27, 2018

Masters 35 M (Men)

70.00 km, winner; 2:51:48 - 24.45 km/h

ATMBI

ASSOCIAGAO DE CICLISMO
DA BEIRA INTERIOR

Po
s Bib Last Name Team Time
1 101 TIAGO ANSELMO BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON 2:51:48
2 100 JOSE AUGUSTO ALVES DE SOUSA Lubrialbi / Casa Benfica em Castelo Branco 2:57:49
3 109 MARCO BARATA CBRunning CyclingTEAM 2:58:54
4 104 LUIS CARLOS FELIX ANDRADE TRANSFOR-FATIMABTT 3:01:29
5 114 JORGE MIGUEL AFONSO RIBEIRO allbesmart 3:38:03
6 102 VASCO SOARES CBRunning CyclingTEAM 3:38:11
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Maratona BTT Alegro de Castelo Branco
May 27, 2018

Masters 40 M (Men)

AATMBI

ASSOCIAGAO DE CICLISMO
DA BEIRA INTERIOR

70.00 km, winner: 2:48:13 - 24.97 km/h A
Pos Bib Last Name Team Time
1 161 MARCO MACEDO Saertex Portugal|Edaetech|Epic Bike 2:48:13
2 150 MARCO MEIRA BTTAssumar/Muachos 2:50:36
3 162 SERGIO SARAIVA SANTOS BTT RETIRO DAS ADEGAS / ALARME ON 3:07:30
4 152 GABRIEL SANTOS H.C.TURQUEL/CARNES VALINHO/VALSABOR 3:17:20
5 156 PAULO RAMOS ACIN/Interfer-Cycling Team 3:17:55
6 159 PAULO RODRIGUES ABCansado/Metrocar 3:22:39
7 155 RICARDO GOMES DA SILVA TRANSFOR-FATIMABTT 3:31:02
DNF 157 TIAGO PATRICIO BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON 1:19:23
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Maratona BTT Alegro de Castelo Branco
May 27, 2018

Master 45 M (Men)

ATMBI

ASSOCIAGAO DE CICLISMO
DA BEIRA INTERIOR

70.00 km, winner; 2:51:28 - 24.49 km/h l
Po

Bib Last Name Team Time

205 HUGO SERGIO FERNANDES DIAS BANDARRA’S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO 2:51:28

201 PEDRO MIGUEL BATISTA RUIVO Lubrialbi / Casa Benfica em Castelo Branco 2:54:24

209 FRANCISCO JOSE DOMINGUES SIMOES Bttgardunha 2:58:51

207 DAVID MAURICIO LOPES PASCOAL
204 MIGUEL FOLGADO

200 AGNELO QUELHAS

202 PAULO RUIVO

208 JOSE AUGUSTO PIEDADE

O~NO U WNR®

BTT GARDUNHA /FUNDAO/J3LP/CREATE BY JF PEGAS 3:01:42

Epic Bike Store 3:07:33
CBRunning CyclingTEAM 3:08:47
Lubrialbi/Casa Benfica Castelo Branco 3:10:26
Revo Revolution Energy Drink/Mp1Bikes 3:10:53
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Maratona BTT Alegro de Castelo Branco
May 27, 2018
Masters 50 M (Men)

AATMBI

ASSOCIAGAO DE CICLISMO
DA BEIRA INTERIOR

70.00 km, winner: 3:19:56 - 21.01 km/h l
Po

s Bib Last Name Team Time

1 255 MANUEL ANTONIO MONIZ SALVADO SALVADO BTTGARDUNHA 3:19:56

BTTGardunha/Fundao/J3LP/CREATE BY JF PECAS 4:42:28

2 253 PAULO QUELHAS
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Maratona BTT Alegro de Castelo Branco
May 27, 2018

Race Geral

45.00 km, winner: 1:44:06 - 25.94 km/h

ASSOCIAGAO DE CICLISMO
DA BEIRA INTERIOR

Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time
1 500 RUI FILIPE ALEXANDRE CARVALHO Team Bicicletas Santiago / ACD Carapalha sub23elites 1:44:06
2 450 EDGAR CORDEIRO BTTAssumar/Muachos junioresM  1:44:18
3 605 FLAVIO SANTOS Lubrialbi/Casa Benfica Castelo Branco master35  1:48:07
4 503 DIOGO JOSE PINHEIRO MONTEIRO CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub23elites 1:50:16
5 510 DAVID EMANUEL FILIPE GONCALVES CCDR Colmeal da Torre sub23elites 1:50:32
6 559 TIAGO OLIVEIRA BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON master30  1:50:35
7 600 MARCO PAULO COSTA MARTINS Clube de Ciclismo da Guarda master35  1:50:39
8 557 PEDRO FERREIRA BttGardunha/FUNDAO /J3LP /CREATE BY JF PECAS master30  1:51:25
9 705 JOSE LAVRADOR A.C. BTT FOJO masterd5  1:51:29

10 569 TIAGO MANUEL FERRAO CRAVEIRO ADM Cycling master30  1:51:37
11 603 BRUNO SALVADO BTT Retiros das Adegas / AlarmeON master35  1:52:51
12 653 ANTONIO FILIPE GARCIA FERNANDES "CASTROL" Lubrialbi / Casa Benfica em Castelo Branco masterd0  1:54:27
13 610 CARLOS MERINO Sobe e Desce Team::Climalentejo master35  1:55:09
14 453 RODRIGO PREZADO Penhas BTTeam junioresM  1:56:07
15 609 IVAN LOBATO CCDR Colmeal da Torre master35  1:56:41
16 504 MIGUEL NOBRE Clube Ciclismo da Guarda sub23elites 1:56:45
17 656 NELIO GUNAS Sobe e Desce Team/Climalentejo master4d0  1:56:49
18 671 ANDRE GONCALVES Team Bicicletas Santiago/ A.C.D.Carapalha master4d0  1:56:52
19 555 ROBERTO BARATA BTT Retiro das Adegas/ AlarmeON master30  1:56:59
20 706 ANACLETO ANTONIO A.C. BTT FOJO master4d5  1:57:30
21 560 PEDRO MANUEL GODINHO CORREIA Tem bicicleta Santiago/ACD Carapalha master30  1:57:43
22 752 CARLOS MADUREIRA Bancakleiro Bikes/ Clinica St? Beatriz master50  1:59:01
23 552 CARLOS ANTONIO COUVEIRO ANDRE ABCansado/Metrocar master30  1:59:06
24 660 PEDRO JOSE CORREIA CRESPO ACIN/Interfer-Cycling Team master40  1:59:09
25 566 DAVID FERNANDES Sport Clube Estrela da Pousadinha master30  1:59:19
26 553 NUNO MIGUEL MARTINS DOS SANTOS BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO master30  1:59:36
27 714 DAVID RASTEIRO Rodas S. Mamede master45  1:59:40
28 571 ANTONIO CUSTODIO ALVES Ases do Pedal master30  1:59:45
29 509 HUGO LOPES A.C. BTT FOJO sub23elites 1:59:50
30 550 RUBEN CRUZ ABCansado/Metrocar master30  2:00:11
31 701 RUI JOSE PEREIRA TAPADAS ACIN/Interfer-Cycling Team master4d5  2:00:14
32 452 DANIEL MARTINS MATA BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON junioresM  2:00:17
33 757 FERNANDO RAPOSO A.C. BTT FOJO master50  2:00:37
34 514 JOAO CASSIANO Sport Clube Estrela da Pousadinha sub23elites 2:01:30
35 601 DAVID SANTOS FIGUEIRA Vendavall Team master35  2:01:57
36 551 MARCO LOPES A.C. BTT FOJO master30  2:02:05
37 506 TOMAS DE PAULA Clube Terras do Cba - Sabugal sub23elites 2:02:10
38 654 ARTUR JOSE FONSECA QUIRINO ABCansado/Metrocar master40  2:02:15
39 670 HUGO JOSE CORDEIRO DINIS ACIN/Interfer-Cycling Team master40  2:02:31
40 616 VITOR MANUEL MONTEIRO FELGUEIRAS Bandarra's Clube Ciclismo de Trancoso master35  2:02:39
41 556 HENRIQUE DANIEL CLARA QUELHAS CCDR Colmeal da Torre master30  2:03:03
42 659 HUGO MIGUEL FARROPAS DIAS ACIN/Interfer-Cycling Team master40  2:04:14
43 604 BRUNO JOSE RODRIGUES GONGALVES Bagas Rolantes master35  2:04:20
44 554 BRUNO JANEIRO DAPortalegre BTTeam master30  2:04:40
45 408 MANUEL SEQUEIRA DAPortalegre BTT Team cadetesM  2:04:44
46 570 CARLOS MANUEL RAIMUNDO MIGUEL VBikes master30  2:05:32
47 764 ANTONIO MANUEL ALVES RIBEIRO Selinda btt master50  2:10:26
48 663 RENATO VALERIO A.C.BTT FOJO master40  2:10:34
49 651 JOAO PAULO CARMO Vendavall Team master40  2:10:54
50 712 ALBERTO HENRIQUES CB RUNNING CYCLING TEAM master4d5  2:11:50
51 501 DIOGO JOSE MARQUES MOITA ACIN/Interfer-Cycling Team sub23elites 2:12:01
52 407 CARLOS JORGE Casa do Benfica em Belmonte cadetesM  2:12:22
53 658 RUI MIGUEL RIJO MARTINS ACIN/Interfer-Cycling Team master40  2:13:53
54 511 BRUNO MANUEL RODRIGUES PIRES Individual sub23elites 2:14:08
55 403 FABIO ANDRADE Casa do Benfica em Belmonte cadetesM  2:14:41
56 565 BRUNO ANDRE CRUZ MATOS CCD Led6es da Floresta/Oxygen-Bikes master30  2:15:03
57 825 FILIPA GONCALVES Team Bicicletas Santiago/ACDCarapalha masterF 2:16:07
58 766 JULIO CEIA Ases do Pedal master50  2:16:15
59 765 JOSE MANUEL FERREIRA SALVADO BTT Gardunha Fundao J3LP Create by JFPecas master50  2:18:14
60 405 JOAO MARIA CARVALHO ALVES Team Bicicletas Santiago /ACD Carapalha cadetesM  2:18:53
61 755 ANTONIO PAIS IPCB master50  2:20:51
62 827 SANDRA CRISTINA ALMEIDA TAPADAS ACIN/Interfer-Cycling Team masterF 2:23:08
63 402 MARCO VINHAS Clube Terras do Céa - Sabugal cadetesM  2:23:44
64 562 JOSE EDUARDO FERNANDES CBRunning CyclingTEAM master30  2:24:08
65 760 ANTONIO BEJA NEVES Sobe e Desce Team/Climalentejo master50  2:25:06
66 606 JOAO MIGUEL SARAIVA DE SOUSA TAVARES CCDR Colmeal da Torre master35  2:29:27
67 614 MARCO DANIEL ALVES CCD Ledges da Floresta/Oxygen-Bikes master35  2:32:02
68 772 JOAO JOSE ROBALO FIGUEIRA FERNANDES Individual master50  2:32:50
69 652 LUIS MIGUEL SANTOS DOS REIS ABCansado/Metrocar master40  2:33:28
70 800 ANA VINTEM Team Bicicletas Santiago/ ACD Carapalha sub30F 2:33:54
71 567 DIOGO MIGUEL PROENCA SARAIVA CCD Ledges da Floresta/Oxygen-Bikes master30  2:34:35
72 773 JORGE GARCIA Lubrialbi / Casa Benfica em Castelo Branco master50  2:37:26
73 507 ANDRE ENCARNAGCAO Clube Terras do Céa - Sabugal sub23elites 2:37:53
74 770 AMERICO DIAS DE ALMEIDA FEIO Individual master50  2:39:23
75 763 ADALBERTO CASSIANO Sport Clube Estrela da Pousadinha master50  2:46:42
76 655 PEDRO GUERRA Sobe e Desce Team / Climalentejo masterd0  2:47:42
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7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
DNF

828 LILIANA AGUIAR

759 PAULO GERALDES

756 CELINO AUGUSTO

409 EDUARDO BARATA MICAELO

709 FERNANDO JOSE FREIXO MICAELO

762 MANUEL JANUARIO

400 ANTONIO TAVARES

404 RICARDO GREGORIO

829 MARIANA POVOA DA CRUZ DE SOUSA TAVARES

BTT Retiro das Adegas / Alarme ON
ACIN/Interfer-Cycling Team

Clube Terras do Cba - Sabugal
CBRunning CyclingTEAM

CBRunning CyclingTEAM

team bicicletas santiago/acd.carapalha
Casa do Benfica em Belmonte

Casa do Benfica em Belmonte

CCDR Colmeal da Torre
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masterF

master50
master50
cadetesM
master45
master50
cadetesM
cadetesM
masterF

2:48:22
2:51:53
2:54:35
3:00:40
3:00:42
3:08:02
3:09:48
3:09:50
4:28:51



Maratona BTT Alegro de Castelo Branco
May 27, 2018

Cadetes (Men)

\\

ASSOCIAGAO DE CICLISMO
DA BEIRA INTERIOR

45.00 km, winner: 1:59:44 - 21.64 km/h l
Po
s Bib Last Name Team Time
1 408 MANUEL SEQUEIRA DAPortalegre BTT Team 2:04:44
2 407 CARLOS JORGE Casa do Benfica em Belmonte 2:12:22
3 403 FABIO ANDRADE Casa do Benfica em Belmonte 2:14:41
4 405 JOAO MARIA CARVALHO ALVES Team Bicicletas Santiago /ACD Carapalha 2:18:53
5 402 MARCO VINHAS Clube Terras do Coa - Sabugal 2:23:44
6 409 EDUARDO BARATA MICAELO CBRunning CyclingTEAM 3:00:40
7 400 ANTONIO TAVARES Casa do Benfica em Belmonte 3:09:48
8 404 RICARDO GREGORIO Casa do Benfica em Belmonte 3:09:50
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Maratona BTT Alegro de Castelo Branco R\
May 27, 2018 \ I M BI

Juniores (Men) TR s

DA BEIRA INTERIOR

45.00 km, winner: 1:39:18 - 25.89 km/h

Po
s Bib Last Name Team Time
1 450 EDGAR CORDEIRO BTTAssumar/Muachos 1:44:18
2 453 RODRIGO PREZADO Penhas BTTeam 1:56:07
3 452 DANIEL MARTINS MATA BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON 2:00:17
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Maratona BTT Alegro de Castelo Branco
May 27, 2018

Sub23/Elites (Men)

45.00 km, winner: 1:39:06 - 25.94 km/h

ATMBI

ASSOCIAGAO DE CICLISMO

Po
s Bib Last Name Team Time
1 500 RUI FILIPE ALEXANDRE CARVALHO Team Bicicletas Santiago / ACD Carapalha 1:44:06
2 503 DIOGO JOSE PINHEIRO MONTEIRO CCDR Colmeal da Torre 1:50:16
3 510 DAVID EMANUEL FILIPE GONGALVES CCDR Colmeal da Torre 1:50:32
4 504 MIGUEL NOBRE Clube Ciclismo da Guarda 1:56:45
5 509 HUGO LOPES A.C.BTT FOJO 1:59:50
6 514 JOAO CASSIANO Sport Clube Estrela da Pousadinha 2:01:30
7 506 TOMAS DE PAULA Clube Terras do Coa - Sabugal 2:02:10
8 501 DIOGO JOSE MARQUES MOITA ACIN/Interfer-Cycling Team 2:12:01
9 511 BRUNO MANUEL RODRIGUES PIRES Individual 2:14:08

10 507 ANDRE ENCARNACAO Clube Terras do Céa - Sabugal 2:37:53
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Maratona BTT Alegro de Castelo Branco
May 27, 2018

Masters 30 (Men)

45.00 km, winner: 1:45:35 - 24.41 km/h

ASSOCIAGAO DE CICLISMO
DA BEIRA INTERIOR

Po
s Bib Last Name Team Time
1 559 TIAGO OLIVEIRA BTT Retiro das Adegas / AlarmeON 1:50:35
2 557 PEDRO FERREIRA BttGardunha/FUNDAO /J3LP /CREATE BY JF PECAS 1:51:25
3 569 TIAGO MANUEL FERRAO CRAVEIRO ADM Cycling 1:51:37
4 555 ROBERTO BARATA BTT Retiro das Adegas/ AlarmeON 1:56:59
5 560 PEDRO MANUEL GODINHO CORREIA Tem bicicleta Santiago/ACD Carapalha 1:57:43
6 552 CARLOS ANTONIO COUVEIRO ANDRE ABCansado/Metrocar 1:59:06
7 566 DAVID FERNANDES Sport Clube Estrela da Pousadinha 1:59:19
8 553 NUNO MIGUEL MARTINS DOS SANTOS BANDARRA'S CLUBE CICLISMO DE TRANCOSO 1:59:36
9 571 ANTONIO CUSTODIO ALVES Ases do Pedal 1:59:45
10 550 RUBEN CRUZ ABCansado/Metrocar 2:00:11
11 551 MARCO LOPES A.C.BTT FOJO 2:02:05
12 556 HENRIQUE DANIEL CLARA QUELHAS CCDR Colmeal da Torre 2:03:03
13 554 BRUNO JANEIRO DAPortalegre BTTeam 2:04:40
14 570 CARLOS MANUEL RAIMUNDO MIGUEL VBikes 2:05:32
15 565 BRUNO ANDRE CRUZ MATOS CCD Led0es da Floresta/Oxygen-Bikes 2:15:03
16 562 JOSE EDUARDO FERNANDES CBRunning CyclingTEAM 2:24:08
17 567 DIOGO MIGUEL PROENCA SARAIVA CCD Led0es da Floresta/Oxygen-Bikes 2:34:35
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Maratona BTT Alegro de Castelo Branco
May 27, 2018

Master 35 (Men)

\\

ASSOCIAGAO DE CICLISMO
DA BEIRA INTERIOR

45.00 km, winner: 1:43:07 - 24.97 km/h A
Po
s Bib Last Name Team Time
1 605 FLAVIO SANTOS Lubrialbi/Casa Benfica Castelo Branco 1:48:07
2 600 MARCO PAULO COSTA MARTINS Clube de Ciclismo da Guarda 1:50:39
3 603 BRUNO SALVADO BTT Retiros das Adegas / AlarmeON 1:52:51
4 610 CARLOS MERINO Sobe e Desce Team::Climalentejo 1:55:09
5 609 IVAN LOBATO CCDR Colmeal da Torre 1:56:41
6 601 DAVID SANTOS FIGUEIRA Vendavall Team 2:01:57
7 616 VITOR MANUEL MONTEIRO FELGUEIRAS Bandarra's Clube Ciclismo de Trancoso 2:02:39
8 604 BRUNO JOSE RODRIGUES GONCALVES Bagas Rolantes 2:04:20
9 606 JOAO MIGUEL SARAIVA DE SOUSA TAVARES CCDR Colmeal da Torre 2:29:27
10 614 MARCO DANIEL ALVES CCD Le0es da Floresta/Oxygen-Bikes 2:32:02
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Maratona BTT Alegro de Castelo Branco
May 27, 2018

Masters 40 (Men)

\\

ASSOCIAGAO DE CICLISMO
DA BEIRA INTERIOR

45.00 km, winner: 1:49:27 - 23.59 km/h l
Po
s Bib Last Name Team Time
1 653 ANTONIO FILIPE GARCIA FERNANDES "CASTROL" Lubrialbi / Casa Benfica em Castelo Branco 1:54:27
2 656 NELIO GUNAS Sobe e Desce Team/Climalentejo 1:56:49
3 671 ANDRE GONCALVES Team Bicicletas Santiago/ A.C.D.Carapalha 1:56:52
4 660 PEDRO JOSE CORREIA CRESPO ACIN/Interfer-Cycling Team 1:59:09
5 654 ARTUR JOSE FONSECA QUIRINO ABCansado/Metrocar 2:02:15
6 670 HUGO JOSE CORDEIRO DINIS ACIN/Interfer-Cycling Team 2:02:31
7 659 HUGO MIGUEL FARROPAS DIAS ACIN/Interfer-Cycling Team 2:04:14
8 663 RENATO VALERIO A.C.BTT FOJO 2:10:34
9 651 JOAO PAULO CARMO Vendavall Team 2:10:54
10 658 RUI MIGUEL RIJO MARTINS ACIN/Interfer-Cycling Team 2:13:53
11 652 LUIS MIGUEL SANTOS DOS REIS ABCansado/Metrocar 2:33:28
12 655 PEDRO GUERRA Sobe e Desce Team / Climalentejo 2:47:42
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Maratona BTT Alegro de Castelo Branco
May 27, 2018

Master 45 (Men)

45.00 km, winner: 1:46:29 - 24.22 km/h

ATMBI

ASSOCIAGAO DE CICLISMO
DA BEIRA INTERIOR

Po
s Bib Last Name Team Time
1 705 JOSE LAVRADOR A.C. BTT FOJO 1:51:29
2 706 ANACLETO ANTONIO A.C.BTT FOJO 1:57:30
3 714 DAVID RASTEIRO Rodas S. Mamede 1:59:40
4 701 RUI JOSE PEREIRA TAPADAS ACIN/Interfer-Cycling Team 2:00:14
5 712 ALBERTO HENRIQUES CB RUNNING CYCLING TEAM 2:11:50
6 709 FERNANDO JOSE FREIXO MICAELO CBRunning CyclingTEAM 3:00:42
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Maratona BTT Alegro de Castelo Branco
May 27, 2018

Masters 50 (Men)

AATMBI

ASSOCIAGAO DE CICLISMO

45.00 km, winner: 1:54:01 - 22.69 km/h A
Po
s Bib Last Name Team Time
1 752 CARLOS MADUREIRA Bancakleiro Bikes/ Clinica St? Beatriz 1:59:01
2 757 FERNANDO RAPOSO A.C.BTT FOJO 2:00:37
3 764 ANTONIO MANUEL ALVES RIBEIRO Selinda btt 2:10:26
4 766 JULIO CEIA Ases do Pedal 2:16:15
5 765 JOSE MANUEL FERREIRA SALVADO BTT Gardunha Fundao J3LP Create by JFPegas 2:18:14
6 755 ANTONIO PAIS IPCB 2:20:51
7 760 ANTONIO BEJA NEVES Sobe e Desce Team/Climalentejo 2:25:06
8 772 JOAO JOSE ROBALO FIGUEIRA FERNANDES Individual 2:32:50
9 773 JORGE GARCIA Lubrialbi / Casa Benfica em Castelo Branco 2:37:26
10 770 AMERICO DIAS DE ALMEIDA FEIO Individual 2:39:23
11 763 ADALBERTO CASSIANO Sport Clube Estrela da Pousadinha 2:46:42
12 759 PAULO GERALDES ACIN/Interfer-Cycling Team 2:51:53
13 756 CELINO AUGUSTO Clube Terras do Coa - Sabugal 2:54:35
14 762 MANUEL JANUARIO team bicicletas santiago/acd.carapalha 3:08:02
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Maratona BTT Alegro de Castelo Branco
May 27, 2018
Sub 30 F (Women)

45.00 km, winner: 2:28:54 - 17.54 km/h

Po
s Bib Last Name

ASSOCIAGAO DE CICLISMO
DA BEIRA INTERIOR

Team Time

1 800 ANA VINTEM

Team Bicicletas Santiago/ ACD Carapalha 2:33:54
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Maratona BTT Alegro de Castelo Branco
May 27, 2018

Masters F (Women)

45.00 km, winner: 2:11:07 - 19.84 km/h

Pos Bib Last Name

ATMBI

ASSOCIAGAO DE CICLISMO

Time

1 825 FILIPA GONGCALVES
2 827 SANDRA CRISTINA ALMEIDA TAPADAS
3 828 LILIANA AGUIAR
DNF 829 MARIANA POVOA DA CRUZ DE SOUSA TAVARES

Team Bicicletas Santiago/ACDCarapalha
ACIN/Interfer-Cycling Team

BTT Retiro das Adegas / Alarme ON
CCDR Colmeal da Torre
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2:16:07
2:23:08
2:48:22
4:28:51



Maratona BTT Alegro de Castelo Branco
May 27, 2018

Open endurance (Men)

AATMBI

ASSOCIAGAO DE CICLISMO

70.00 km, winner: 3:29:30 - 20.05 km/h l
Po

s Bib Last Name Team Time

1 300 VITOR PAULINO Rodas S.Mamede 3:29:30

2 304 NUNO MIGUEL MARTINHO ESCARAMEIA Rodas S.Mamede 3:38:07

3 305 JOAO PEDRO PAULINO GUERRA CONDE MiniPreco Arronches/Sousel 3:53:59

individual 4:18:54

4 302 PEDRO RIBEIRO
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Maratona BTT Alegro de Castelo Branco
May 27, 2018

Open race (Men)

45.00 km, winner: 1:50:42 - 24.39 km/h

AATMBI

ASSOCIAGAO DE CICLISMO

Po
s Bib Last Name Team Time
1 877 RICARDO CRESPO Bancaleirobikes clinica sta beatriz 1:50:42
2 868 RUI SERRANO EQUIPA BTT CASA BENFICA GRANDOLA 1:51:11
3 851 NUNO PRECIADO Penhas-BTTeam.com 1:52:14
4 884 DAVID PRECIADO individual 1:57:05
5 879 ANDRE CRISTOVAO MP1 Team 2:02:59
6 864 RICARDO MAURICIO Rodas S.Mamede 2:07:46
7 872 MANUEL JOSE ALMEIDA MONTEIRO Amigos do BTT Terras de ALgodres 2:10:50
8 865 MIGUEL LOURENCO Individual 2:14:37
9 873 JOAQUIM MANUEL VELEZ Rodas de S. Mamede 2:15:06
10 870 RUI SILVA DAPortalegre BTT Team 2:16:20
11 866 CLAIDIO REIS EQUIPA BTT CASA BENFICA GRANDOLA 2:18:50
12 850 RICARDO JORGE FAUSTINO FERNANDES Lubrialbi / Casa Benfica Castelo branco 2:20:10
13 859 PAULO REIS Team Neckmolde 2:20:49
14 894 JOAO DIAS individual 2:33:44
15 887 RUI JOSE FONSECA REIS Unido Lousence 2:34:06
16 861 MIGUEL BARATA Individual 2:34:15
17 878 JOAO MOREIRA ACIN 2:35:36
18 893 AMANDIO LOURENCO individual 2:41:36
19 852 TIAGO MIGUEL BRAS DA CRUZ Team Neckmolde 2:42:09
20 855 PEDRO MIGUEL CASTANHEIRA LOPES Pinhal Total 2:42:39
21 869 JOSE CARLOS SILVA ANTUNES Pinhal Total 2:42:43
22 886 OSCAR D.M. ESTEVES FELLSBIKE 2:45:44
23 867 VIRGILIO FRAGOSO Team Neckmolde 2:47:36
24 883 LUIS HENRIQUES Neckmolde 2:47:49
25 876 ANTONIO MANUEL SANTOS Lubrialbi/Casa Benfica Castelo Branco 2:54:06
26 854 NUNO MIGUEL LOURENCO RUIVO Individual 2:56:22
27 856 RUI MANUEL JESUS CBTTascas 2:59:25
28 880 JORGE LOPES BRANQUINHOS DO PEDAL / FEELSIBIKE 3:04:15
29 890 JULIO PERERA BATISTA DIOGO individual 3:06:05
30 892 ADRIANO NASCIMENTO SILVA ACIN 3:06:57
31 881 FERNANDO ANTONIO CHAVES ANDRADE individual 3:13:11
32 889 NUNO MIGUEL MARQUES SERRANO CAPINHA individual 3:23:27
33 853 TIAGO ALEXANDRE BARATA FAZENDA Escalas a Baixo / G.D.R.C.E.B. 3:23:30
34 871 JOAQUIM MANUEL PINTO INFANTE as voltas do Pinto Infante 3:24:27
35 895 NUNO XAVIER GUERREIRO individual 3:26:21
36 858 PEDRO MANUEL MOREIRA DA SILVA Individual 3:29:51
37 891 FRANCISCO ROSA MANUEL cbttascas 3:35:26
38 885 JOAO FILIPE DIAS RIBEIRO individual 3:35:55
39 888 JOAO PAULO SEQUEIRA CENTEIO Unido Lousence 4:07:45
40 882 ANTONIO SEMEDO BARATA AMIEIROBIKES 4:10:28
41 860 NUNO MIGUEL BARATA AMIEIROBIKES 4:11:23
42 857 BRUNO JOAQUIM CARNEIRO MACHADO Pinhal Total 4:11:38
43 874 JOAO PAULO RAMOS NATARIO Individual 4:11:44
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Maratona BTT Alegro de Castelo Branco
May 27, 2018
Op en race F (Women) ASSCICIAG‘O DE CICLISMO

45.00 km, winner: 2:56:18 - 15.31 km/h

Team Time

Individual 2:56:18
Unido Lousence 4:07:43

Pos Bib Last Name
1 980 SANDRA CRISTINA MARTINS ALVES FERREIRA
2 981 INES MENDES
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Maratona BTT Alegro de Castelo Branco R\
May 27, 2018 I M B I

Equipas Endurance

ASSOCIAGAO DE CICLISMO
DA BEIRA INTERIOR

70.00 km :
A
Pos Equipa Pontuagéo

1 BTT GARDUNHA /FUNDAO/J3LP/CREATE BY JF PECAS 5
2 BTT Retiro das Adegas / Alarme ON 7
3 Lubrialbi / Casa Benfica em Castelo Branco (2+2+7) 11
4 TRANSFOR-FATIMABTT (3+4+4) 11
5 BTTAssumar/Muachos 12
6 CB RUNNING CYCLING TEAM 15
7 ABCansado / Metrocar 18



Maratona BTT Alegro de Castelo Branco A\
May 27, 2018 I M B I

Eq u I p aS Rac e ASSOCIAGAO DE CICLISMO
4500 km DA BEIRA INTERIOR :A
Pos Equipa Pontuagéo

1 Team Bicicletas Santiago/ ACD Carapalha 3
2 A.C. BTT FOJO 5
3 BTT Retiro das Adegas / Alarme ON 7
4 CCDR Colmeal da Torre (2+3+5) 10
5 ACIN/Interfer-Cycling Team (2+4+4) 10
6 Lubrialbi / Casa Benfica em Castelo Branco 11
7 Casa do Benfica em Belmonte 12
8 Sobe e Desce Team/Climalentejo 13
9 CBRunning CyclingTEAM 17
10 ABCansado/Metrocar 21
11 Clube Terras do Cba - Sabugal 22
12 Sport Clube Estrela da Pousadinha 24
13 CCD Ledbes da Floresta/Oxygen-Bikes 42



